# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3275240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SRIVATHSAN KRISHNAMACHARI	03/07/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUROMETRIX, INC.
Street Address:	62 FOURTH AVENUE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11584184

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK J. PANDISCIO Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEURO-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. CARLEY
SIGNATURE: /Robert M. Carley/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NEURO14ASN#page1.tif source=NEURO14ASN#page2.tif source=NEURO14ASN#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035217 FRAME: 0854 503228622

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Brian Tracey of 25 Marion Road, Arlington, MA 02474, Srivathsan Krishnamachari of 110A Kinnaird Street, Cambridge, MA 02139 and Shai N. Gozani of 38 York Terrace, Brookline, MA 02446, having invented improvements in AUTOMATED STIMULUS ARTIFACT REMOVAL FOR NERVE CONDUCTION STUDIES and having executed an application for United States patent describing the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. 11/584,184, filed 10/20/2006), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from NeuroMetrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 62 Fourth Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451, hereinafter called the Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application.

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493 Tel. (781) 290 0060

NEURO-14

PATENT REEL: 035217 FRAME: 0855 patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Brian Tracey

Srivathsan Krishnamachari

Shai N. Gozani

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493 Tel. (781) 290 0060

NEURO-14

State of	)			
County of	)	ss.		
	ne this			
	ppeared <u>Brian Trac</u> dged the foregoing			
SEAL		NOT	ARY PUBLIC	P
	My commiss	ion expires:	<u> </u>	CHEROLOGICA CONTRACTOR
State of $\frac{\mathbf{Y}}{\mathbf{Y}}$		ss.		
personally appersonally ki	ne this	Krishnamacha	<u>ri</u> , who is to n	ne
SEAL ONNO	INDUMNATION COMMISS	NOT sion expires:	ARY PUBLIC	6
	)	ss.		
personally a	me this opeared Shai N. Go cknowledged the fo deed.	<u>ozani</u> , who is	to me personal.	ly
SEAL		TON	ARY PUBLIC	***************************************
	My commiss	sion expires:		

CV/NEURO14.ASN

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493 Tel. (781) 290 0060

NEURO-14

PATENT REEL: 035217 FRAME: 0857